“RESOLVED THAT approval of the members of Tariq Glass Industries Limited (the “Company” / “TGL”) be and 
is hereby accorded in terms of Section 199 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2017 and the 
Company be and is hereby authorized to make long term equity investment of up to PKR 4,414,900,000/- (Rupees 
Four Billion Four Hundred Fourteen Million and Nine Hundred Thousand only) from time to time in Lucky TG 
(Private) Limited (proposed) for subscribing, at Par, its fully paid up to 441,490,000 ordinary shares of PKR 10 each 
as may be offered to the Company from time to time pursuant to the requirements of the Companies Act, 2017

[...]

profits / return on investment by the end of financial year 
2025-2026.

V. Funds invested or to be invested by the 
promoters, sponsors, associated company 
or associated undertaking distinguishing 
between cash and non-cash amounts

TGL will inject cash funds as equity investment up to PKR 
4,414,900,000/- (Rupees Four Billion Four Hundred Fourteen 
Million and Nine Hundred Thousand only) of which PKR 
490,000,000 (Pak Rupees Four Hundred Ninety Million) will 
be invested at the time of incorporation and the remaining to 
be subscribed from time to time as offered by the proposed 
JVC.

(B)	General	Disclosures
i. Maximum amount of investment to be 

made
Up to PKR 4,414,900,000/- (Rupees Four Billion Four Hun-